## UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, BERKELEY

BERKELEY • DAVIS • IRVINE • LOS ANGELES • MERCED • RIVERSIDE • SAN DIEGO • SAN FRANCISCO



SANTA BARBARA • SANTA CRUZ

OFFICE OF RISK SERVICES

2111 BANCROFT WAY, #1120 BERKELEY, CALIFORNIA 94720-1120

July 1, 2024

Mt. Diablo Unified School District Attn: Christine Wilburn 1936 Carlotta Drive Concord, CA 94519-1397

Sent via email: whilburnc@mdusd.org

## RE: Evidence of Self-Insurance

Dear Ms. Wilburn:

This is to confirm that The Regents of the University of California maintains a program of self-insurance for general liability including bodily injury, property damage, and personal injury for at least \$1,000,000 per occurrence and \$2,000,000 aggregate. The Regents of the University of California also maintains programs of self-insurance for automobile liability for at least \$1,000,000 per occurrence and workers' compensation. This coverage applies to claims, costs, injuries, or damages, but only in proportion to and to the extent such claims, costs, injuries or damages are caused by the negligent acts or omissions of The Regents of the University of California, its officers, agents or employees.

This evidence of self-insurance is issued in connection with the Indepdent Contractor Agreement between the University of California, Berkeley's School of Optometry and the Mt. Diablo Unified School District to provide vision screening to Kindergarten, 2<sup>nd</sup> grade and select pre-school and special education students for the 2024/2025 school year from June 1, 2024 through May 31, 2025.

Sincerely,

Janice L. Hing Enterprise Risk Analyst